FORM PTO-1594	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
RECORDATION F	FORM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office	
TRADEMARKS ONLY		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark		
Name of conveying party(ies): THE WEST COMPANY, INCORPORATED ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: GENESIS MACHINERY PRODUCTS, INC. Internal Address: Street Address: 400 Eagleview Boulevard City: Exton State: PA ZIP: 19341	
Ø Corporation-State PA	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	☐ Association	
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	
Execution Date: 8/30/96	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached? No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 74/312,431	B. Trademark registration No.(s) 1,176,914, 1,893,798, 2,002,435, 2,018,898, 1,321,775, 1,023,128, 1,264, 733	
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 28 No		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: EUGENE E. RENZ, JR.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 215.00	
Internal Address: P.O. BOX 2056 205 N. MONROE STREET MEDIA, PA. 19063	☐ Enclosed	
<u></u> -	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: P.O. BOX 2056 205 N. MONROE STREET	8. Deposit Account number:	
City: MEDIA State: PA ZIP: 19063	18-0990	
	(Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
	Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	
	hast information to:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED MARKS AND APPLICATIONS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED MARKS AND APPLICATIONS (the "Assignment"), dated as of August 30, 1996, between THE WEST COMPANY, INCORPORATED, a Pennsylvania corporation ("Assignor"), and GENESIS MACHINERY PRODUCTS, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns rights to the trademarks and trademark registrations and applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office with the numbers and dates of issuance or filing as set forth on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto and incorporated herein, which may include applications filed on the basis of Assignor's bona fide intent to use such marks (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is purchasing certain assets of Assignor pursuant to the terms and conditions of an Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of August 30, 1996, between Assignor and Assignee (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and Assignee wishes to accept said assignment pursuant to the terms hereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of the Purchase Price (as defined in the Asset Purchase Agreement) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby transfer, assign and convey to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in the Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business or portion thereof symbolized by the Trademarks, all proceeds of infringement suits, rights to sue for past, present and future infringements, and all rights corresponding to the Trademarks throughout the world.

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States if America, whose duty it is to issue trademark registrations, to issue the Certificate of Registration, Renewal or Assignment, for any registration, or registration resulting from any application, listed on Schedule I hereto, to Assignee, or its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the date first above written.

THE WEST COMPANY, INCORPORATED

4 & Dorsey

Executive Vice President and Chief Operating Officer

GENESIS MACHINERY PRODUCTS, INC.

Bruce D. Smith Jr.

President

SCHEDULE I DULE OF TRADEMARKS

THE WEST COMPANY, INCORPORATED REGISTERED OR INTENT TO USE TRADEMARKS IN THE UNITED STATES FOR MACHINERY SYSTEMS

	REGISTRATION
MARK	NUMBER OR SERIAL
	NUMBER/DESCRIPTION
Manual Bottle Capper	Reg. No. 1,176,914
Machine capable of	Serial No. 74/312,431 -
washing multi-sized	Intent to Use application.
pharmaceutical container	Will not register until use of
and reducing endotoxins	mark is proven
therein.	
Sealing and Seal Testing	Serial No. 74/371,749 -
Apparatus	Intent to Use application.
	Has been moved to the
	Supplemental Register.
	Will not register until use of
	mark is proven and
	reputation is established.
Sealing and Seal Testing	Serial No. 74/371,749 -
Apparatus	Intent to Use application.
	Has been moved to the
	Supplemental Register.
	Will not register until use of
	mark is proven and
	reputation is established.
	Filed 3/95 - Serial No. not
Marking	yet assigned
	Reg. No. 1,321,755
,	
to containers	
Bottle and vial capping	Reg. No. 1,023,128
machines	
Machine for filling	Reg. No. 1,264,733
containers	
	Machine capable of washing multi-sized pharmaceutical container and reducing endotoxins therein. Sealing and Seal Testing Apparatus Sealing and Seal Testing Apparatus Pharmaceutical Container Marking Power-operated tools for applying closures or seals to containers Bottle and vial capping machines Machine for filling

RECORDED: 02/16/2000